SB1057/236984/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1057

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the top of the page, strike "<u>EMERGENCY BILL</u>"; in lines 6 and 9, in each instance, before the first "health" insert "<u>certain</u>"; and in lines 14 and 15, strike "<u>making this Act an emergency measure</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, after "(4)" insert "(I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH,"; in the same line, strike "HEALTH" and substitute "HEALTH"; and in line 25, after "ARTICLE" insert "WHO:

1. <u>IS A LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE, REGISTERED</u> NURSE, OR CERTIFIED NURSING ASSISTANT; OR

2. PRACTICES IN AN ALLIED HEALTH CARE FIELD,
AS DEFINED BY THE OFFICE IN REGULATION.

(II) "HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER" DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- 1. AN ACUPUNCTURIST;
- 2. A DENTIST;
- 3. A NURSE ANESTHETIST;
- 4. A NURSE MIDWIFE;

SB1057/236984/1 Amendments to SB 1057 Page 2 of 2

HGO

- 5. A NURSE PRACTITIONER;
- 6. A PHARMACIST;
- 7. A PHYSICIAN; OR
- **8.** A PODIATRIST".

On page 3, in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, after "facility" insert "OR ITS AFFILIATES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10, strike beginning with the first "<u>is</u>" in line 20 down through "<u>enacted</u>" in line 23 and substitute "<u>shall take effect October 1, 2013</u>".